

HAITI VOLUNTEER WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I affirm that I have requested to be a part of this humanitarian mission trip to Haiti with Feed My Lambs Ministry. I have volunteered my professional/layman skills, and have agreed to be part of the medical/non-medical team. I am aware of the inherent risks involved in traveling to and staying in Haiti.

- I acknowledge that traveling to Haiti with Feed My Lambs Ministry, associating with Feed My Lambs Ministry as a
 volunteer while in Haiti, and making use of thefacilities made available by Feed My Lambs Ministry are entirely
 voluntary acts on my part.
- 2. I further acknowledge that to the extent that traveling to Haiti as a volunteer with Feed My Lambs Ministry, staying as a guest at a hotel or other facility, and serving as a volunteer for Feed My Lambs is accompanied by any risk, and I am aware of such risks and acknowledge and agree that my traveling to Haiti and my use of Feed My Lambs Ministry is entirely at my own risk and without any liability whatsoever attaching to Feed My Lambs Ministry.
- 3. I further acknowledge that Feed My Lambs Ministries has made no promises or representations to me which are not contained in this Waiver of Liability.
- 4. I agree to conduct myself in a professional/responsible manner, and to do all that is required to represent Feed My Lambs Ministry in a positive light and to uphold and to protect its reputation as an bona fide Charity of good and regular standing. I will exercise all due care and caution during the term of this humanitarian mission, and while traveling to and from Haiti.
- 5. I agree to adhere to all rules and regulations of the host country, as well as those stipulated by the team leaders throughout this humanitarian mission in Haiti.
- 6. I agree to be considerate of my colleagues/fellow volunteers with regard to privacy, safety, and personal and professional boundaries during the term of this humanitarian mission in Haiti.

THEREFORE, I HEREBY AGREE to waive and to hold Feed My Lambs Ministry exempt and harmless from any and all liability for any damage or injury that I may sustain during my travel to and from Haiti as a volunteer, including without limitation while using and/or serving as a volunteer at Feed My Lambs Ministry medical clinic/orphange/school. This Waiver of Liability is made on behalf of and shall be binding upon myself, my heirs, and executors, administrators and any other representative or claimant. This Waiver of Liability shall extend to and protect Feed My Lambs Ministry and its subsidiaries, affiliates, successors, assigns, officers, directors, employees, servants, representatives, and agents.

Without limiting the foregoing, I agree to waive and to hold Feed My Lambs Ministry (and its subsidiaries, affiliates, predecessors, successors, assigns, officers, directors, employees, servants, representatives, and agents) exempt and harmless from (1) any liability for any negligence, acts, or omissions of myself or any other person or entity while in Haiti or while using/volunteering at Feed My Lambs Ministry facilities; and (2) any liability for any negligence, acts, or omissions by Feed My Lambs Ministry in providing or maintaining these facilities, including but not limited to the design, installation, operation, maintenance, upkeep, instructions, warnings or the lack thereof, in connection with the facilities and any equipment therein.

In the event that any particular provision or portion thereof, of this Waiver is determined to be void or otherwise ineffective, the remaining provisions shall continue in full force and effect. This Waiver of Liability may be modified only in writing, and signed by an authorized representative of Feed My Lambs Ministries.

ACKNOWLEDGE THAT	I HAVE	CAREFULLY	READ	THE	FOREGOING	WAIVER	OF	LIABILITY	AND	THAT
ACCEPT AND AGREE TO I	TS TERM	IS.								

Signed and Agreed to:	Date:
Print Name	_